

goes on p. 536  
INS Z

1 ~~\_\_\_\_\_~~ (i) "Publicly funded private construction project" means a construction project  
 2 in which the developer, investor, or owner of the project receives direct financial  
 3 assistance from a local governmental unit for the erection, construction, repair,  
 4 remodeling, demolition, or improvement, including any alteration, painting,  
 5 decorating, or grading, of a private facility, including land, a building, or other  
 6 infrastructure.

7 **371.** Page 707, line 20: delete "that is subject to s 66.0903" and substitute "  
 8 as defined in s. 66.0903 (1) (h)."

9 **372.** Page 708, line 1: delete "facility" and substitute "residential property".

10 **373.** Page 708, line 2: after that line insert:

11 "(im) "Supply and installation contract" means a contract under which the  
 12 material is installed by the supplier, the material is installed by means of simple  
 13 fasteners or connectors such as screws or nuts and bolts and no other work is  
 14 performed on the site of the publicly funded private construction project, and the  
 15 total labor cost to install the material does not exceed 20 percent of the total cost of  
 16 the contract."

17 **374.** Page 708, line 6: delete "or demolition" and substitute ", demolition, or  
 18 improvement".

19 **375.** Page 709, line 9: delete "section." and substitute "section in the  
 20 performance of erection, construction, remodeling, repair, demolition, or  
 21 improvement activities for which direct financial assistance is received."

22 **376.** Page 709, line 11: after "equipment" insert "for which direct financial  
 23 assistance is received".

24 **377.** Page 710, line 9: delete lines 9 to 12.

1           **717.** Page 1319, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and  
2 ending with page 1320, line 5.

3           **718.** Page 1320, line 10: delete “active voice or nonvoice” and substitute  
4 “active retail voice”.

5           **719.** Page 1320, line 14: delete the material beginning with “that the” and  
6 ending with “subscriber.” on line 15 and substitute “with an assigned telephone  
7 number, including a communication service provided via a voice over Internet  
8 protocol connection. If a communications provider provides multiple  
9 communications service connections to a subscriber, the communications provider  
10 shall impose a separate fee under this subdivision on each of the first 10 connections  
11 and one additional fee for each 10 additional connections per billed account.”.

12           **720.** Page 1320, line 18: delete “fee.” and substitute “fee,” or, if the  
13 communications provider combines the fee with a charge imposed under s. 256.35 (3),  
14 the communications provider shall identify the combined fee and charge as “charge  
15 for funding countywide 911 systems plus police and fire protection fee.”.

16           **721.** Page 1321, line 18: after that line insert:

17           “**SECTION 2454L.** 196.025 (6) of the statutes, as created by 2009 Wisconsin Act  
18 .... (this act), is repealed.”.

19           **722.** Page 1322, line 5: after that line insert:

20           “**SECTION 2460f.** 196.202 (2) of the statutes, as affected by 2009 Wisconsin Act  
21 .... (this act), is repealed and recreated to read:

22           196.202 (2) SCOPE OF REGULATION. A commercial mobile radio service provider  
23 is not subject to ch. 201 or this chapter, except as provided in sub. (5), and except that  
24 a commercial mobile radio service provider is subject to ss. 196.218 (3) and 196.859,

INS  
1193-18

